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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

C:QS&T BANK,

Plaintiff,

vs.

HORCHEN'S CARINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING Pennsylvania
General Partnership,

Defendant.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
ADDRESS OF THE PLAINTIFF IS

800 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701

AND THE DEFENDANT ISy

r Romey fcyzﬁnm
=ILED

vy 1 8 2000

!vvl"dm ) Shaw
S, *‘o‘a{y

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. : CID"&SXC)'CZLD
ISSUE NO.:

TYPE OF PLEADING:

COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF
JUDGMENT

CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
S&T BANK, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
James F. Grenen, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #46478

Kevin D. Hughes, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #83291

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center-Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
vs. NO. :
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWCRKING, a Pennsylvania

General Partnership,

Defendant.

COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

S&T Bank, by its attorneys, Grenen & Birsic, P.C., files this
Complaint in Confession-of Judgment as follows:

1. The Plaintiff is S & T Bank, a commercial bank existing
under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a principal
place of business located at 800 Philadelphia Street, Indiana, PA
15701 (“Plaintiff”).

2. The Defendant is Horchen’s Cabinetry & Fine Woodworking,
a Pennsylvania General Partnership existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a business address at 200 Park

Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801 (“Defendant”).



3. On or about June 17, 1996, Defendant executed and
delivered to Plaintiff a Promissory Note in the original principal
amount of $30,000.00 (hereinafter “$30,000.00 ©Note”),which
$30,000.00 Note authorized the confession of judgment against the
Defendant. A true and correct copy of said $30,000.00 Note, which
copy is a true and correct reproduction of the original $30,000.00
Note, is marked Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

4. On or dbout June 17, 1997, Defendant executed and
delivered to Plaintiff a Promissory Note in the original principal
amount of $20,000.00 (hereinafter “$20,000.00 Note”), which
$20,000.00 Note authorized the confession of judgment against the
Defendant. A true and correct copy of the $20,000.00 Note, which
copy is a true and correct reproduction of the original $20,000.00
Note, 1is marked Exhibit "“B”, attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

5. Neither the aforesaid $30,000.00 Note or the aforesaid
$20,000.00 Note has been released, transferred or assigned.

6. Judgment has not been entered against Defendant on
either the aforesaid $30,000.00 Note or the aforesaid $20,000.00
Note in any jurisdiction.

7. Both the aforesaid $30,000.00 Note and the aforesaid
$20,000.00 Note authorize the entry of judgment against Defendant

with or without an event of default thereon.



8. Defendant, however, is in default under the terms and
conditions of the aforesaid $30,000.00 Note for, among other
reasons, failure to make payments when due.

9. Defendant is in default under the terms and conditions of
the aforesaid $20,000.00 Note for, among other reasons, failure to
make payments when due.

10. Judgment is not being entered by confession against a
natural person in connection with a consumer credit transaction.

11. The itemization of the amount due Plaintiff from
Defendant, including interest and attorneys’ fees as authorized by
the $30,000.00 Note and the $20,000.00 Note, is as follows:

COUNT I -
$30,000.00 PROMISSORY NOTE DATED JUNE 17, 1997

Principal $18,267.83
Interest (through 5/2/00) $ 1,073.41
Late Charges (through 5/2/00) $ 314.30
Attorney’s Fees (10% of unpaid
Principal and accrued interest) $ 1,934.12
TOTAL $21,589.66
COUNT ITI -

$20,000.00 PROMISSORY NOTE DATED JUNE 17, 1997

Principal $15,788.57
Interest (through 5/2/00) $ 857.02
Late Charges (through 5/2/00) $ 220.00
Attorney'’s Fees (10% of unpaid

Principal and accrued interest) $_1,664.52
TOTAL $18,530.15
GRAND TOTAL $40,119.81



- =
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WHERE%ORE, the Plaintiff, as authorized by the Warrants of

Attorney cgntained in the $30,000.00 Note and the $20,000.00 Note,
8

demands j@dgment against the Defendant in the total sum of

$40,119.81§ with interest on the principal sum of each respective

Note (Couné I-$18,267.83; Count II - $15,788.57) from May 2, 2000

at the re%pective contract rates of interest, and brings said

2 .
instruments to Court to recover the said sum.

GRENEN & BIBSIC, P.C.
By: - d ‘
! Jameb F. Gre?zp{ Esfuire
i EZ/;i.D. # 46478
vin D. Hughes, "Esquire
Pa. I.D. #83291
Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center
Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
* (412) 281-7650
]
8
4




with interest on the principal sum of each respective Note (Count
I-$18,267.83; Count II - $15,788.57) from May 2, 2000 at the
respective contract rates of interest, and brings said instruments

to Court to recover the said sum.

GRENEN & BIRSI L.
\/ z
Dated: s-7-¢@ BY: | 7
Jamés F. Grenén, quire
Kg&in D. Hughes squire
ttorneys for Defendant
Pro Hac Vice




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
vSs. NO. :
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania

General Partnership,

Defendant.

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the authority contained in the warrants of
attorney contained in the $30,000.00 Note and the $20,000.00 Note,
the originals or copies of which are attached to the Complaint
filed in this action, I appear for the Defendant and confess

judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant as follows:

COUNT T -
$30,000.00 PROMISSORY NOTE DATED JUNE 17, 1997

Principal $18,267.83
Interest (through 5/2/00) $ 1,073.41
Late Charges {through 5/2/00) S 314.30
Attorney’s Fees (10% of unpaid
Principal and accrued interest) $ 1,934.12
TOTAL $21,589.66
COUNT II -

$20,000.00 PROMISSORY NOTE DATED JUNE 17, 1997

Principal $15,788.57
Interest (through 5/2/00) S 857.02
Late Charges (through 5/2/00) S 220.00
Attorney'’s Fees (10% of unpaid

Principal and accrued interest) $_1,664.52
TOTAL $18,530.15

GRAND TOTAL $40,119.81
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References in the shaded area are for Lender’s use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.

Borrower: HORCHEN’S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING Lender: S&T BANK
200 PARK AVE DuBOIS REGIONAL OFFICE
DuBOIS, PA 15801 614 LIBERTY BLVD

DuBOIS, PA 15801

Principal Amount: $30,000.00 Interest Rate: 9.390% Date of Note: June 17, 1997

PROMISE TO PAY. HORCHEN’S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING ("Borrower”) promises 1o pay to S&T BANK ("Lender"), or order, In
lawful money of the United States of America, the principal amount of Thirty Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($30,000.00), together with interest at
the rate of 9.390% per annum on the unpald principal balance from June 17, 1997, until paid In full.

PAYMENT. Borrower will pay this loan In 60 payments of $628.58 each payment. Borrower’s first payment Is due July 17, 1997, and ail
subsequent payments are due on the same day of each month afier that, Borrower’s final payment wiil be due on June 17, 2002, and will be
for all principal and all accrued.inierest not yet pald. Payments include principal and Interest. Interest on this Note is computed on a 365/366
simple interast basis; that is, by applying the ratio of the annual interest rate over the number of days in a year, mulliplied by the outstanding principal
balance, multiplied by the actual number of days the principal balance is outstanding. Borrower will pay Lender at Lender’s address shown above or al
such other place as Lender may designate in writing. Unless olherwise agreed or required by applicable law, payments will be applied first to accrued
unpaid interest, then to principal, and any remaining amount to any unpaid collection costs and late charges.

PREPAYMENT. Borrower agrees that all loan fees and other prepaid finance charges are earned fully as of the date of the loan and will not be subject
to refund upon early payment (whether voluntary or as a result of default), except as otherwise required by law. Except for the foregoing, Borrower
may pay without penalty all or a portion of the amount owed earlier than it is dus. Early payments will not, unless agreed to by Lender in writing, relleve
Borrower of Borrower’s obligation to continue to make payments under the payment schedule. Rather, they will reduce the principal balance due and
may result in Borrower making fewer paymants. .

LATE CHARGE. If a paymentis 16 days or more late, Borrower will be charged 5.000% of the regularty scheduled payment or $20.00, whichever
Is greater.

DEFAWRLT. Borrower will be in default if any of the following happens: (a) Borrower fails to make any payment when due. (b) Borower breaks any
promise Borrower has made to Lender, or Borrower fails to comply with or to perform when due any other term, obligation, covenant, or condition
contained in this Note or any agreement related to this Note, or in any other agreement or lcan Borrower has with Lender. (c) Borrower defaults under
any loan, extension of credit, security agreement, purchase or sales agreement, or any other agreement, in favor of any other creditor or person that
may materially affect any of Borrower’s property or Borrower’s ability to repay this Note or perform Borrower’s obligations under this Note or any of the
Related Documents. (d) Any representation or statement made or furnished to Lender by Borrower or on Borrowsr’s behalt is false or misleading in any
material respect either now or at the time made or furnished. (8) Any partner dies or any of the partners or Borrower becomes insolvent, a recsiver is
appointed for any part of Borrower’s property, Borrower makes an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or any proceeding is commenced sither by
Borrower or against Borrower under any bankruplcy or insolvency laws. (f) Any creditor tries to take any of Borrower’s property on or In which Lender
has a lien or security interest. This includes a garnishment of any of Borrower's accounts with Lender. (g) Any of the events described In this default
section occurs with respect to any general partner of Borrower or any guarantor of this Note. (h) A material adverse change occurs in Borrower’s
financial condition, or Lender believes the prospect of payment or performance of the Indebtedness is impaired. (i) Lender in good faith deems itself
insecure.

LENDER’S RIGHTS. Upon default, Lender may, after giving such notices as required by applicable law, declare the antire unpaid principal balance on
this Note and all accrued unpaid interest immediately dus, and then Bomrowsr will pay that amount. Lender may hire or pay someone else to help
collect this Note if Borrower does not pay. Bomrower also will pay Lender that amount. This includes, subject to any limits under applicable law,
Lender's attorneys’ fees and Lender's legal expenses whather or not there is a lawsuit, including attorneys’ fees and legal expenses for bankruptcy
proceedings (including efforts to modify or vacate any automatic slay or injunction), appeals, and any anticipated post—judgment coilection services. If
not prohibited by applicable law, Borrower also will pay any court costs, in addifion to all other sums provided by law. If judgment is entered in
connection with this Note, interest will continue to accrue on this Note after judgment at the existing interest rate provided for in this Note. This Note
has been delivered to Lender and accepted by Lender in the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania. If there Is a lawsuit, Borrower agrees upon
Lender's request to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of CLEARFIELD County, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Lender and
Borrower hereby walve the right to any jury trial In any action, proceeding, or counterclalm brought by either Lender or Borrower against the
other. This Nole shall be governed by and construed In accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. Borrower grants to Lender a contractual possessory security inlerest in, and hereby assigns, conveys, delivers, pledges, and
transfers to Lender all Borrower’s right, title and interest in and to, Borrower's accounts with Lender (whether checking, savings, or some other
account), including without limitation all accounts held jointly with someone else and all accounts Borrower may open in the future, excluding howsver
all IRA and Keogh accounts, and all trust accounts for which the grant of a secunty interest would be prohibited by law. Borrower authorizes Lender, to
the extent permilted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on this Nole against any and all such accounts.

GENERAL PROVISIONS. Lendar may delay or forgo enforcing any of its rights or remedies under this Note without losing them. Borrower and any
other person who signs, guarantees or endorses this Note, to the extant allowed by law, waive presantmant, demand for payment, protast and notice of
dishonor. Upon any change in the terms of this Note, and unless otherwise exprassly stated in writing, no party who signs this Note, whether as maker,
guarantor, accommodation maker or endorser, shall be released from liability. All such parties agree that Lender may renew or extend (repeatedly and
for any length of time) this loan, or release any pary, partner, or guarantor or collalerai; or impair, fail to realize upon or perfect Lender's security interest
in the collateral; and lake any other action deemed necessary by Lender without the consent of or notice to anyone. All such parties also agree that
$Lender may modity this loan without the consent of or notice te anyone other than the party with whom the modification is made. If any portion of this

®'Nota is for any reasan determined to be unenforceable, it will not atfect the enforceability of any other provisions of this Note.

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT. BORROWER HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AUTHORIZES AND EMPOWERS ANY ATTORNEY OR THE PROTHONOTARY
OR CLERK OF ANY COURT IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, OR ELSEWHERE, TO APPEAR AT ANY TIME FOR BORROWER WITH
CR WITHOUT A DEFAULT UNDER THIS NOTE, AND WITH OR WITHOUT COMPLAINT FILED, AS OF ANY TERM, CONFESS OR ENTER JUDGMENT
AGAINST BORROWER FOR THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THIS NOTE, ALL ACCRUED INTEREST, LATE CHARGES, AND ANY AND ALL
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AMOUNTS EXPENDED OR ADVANCED BY LENDER RELATING TO ANY COLLATERAL SECURING THIS NOTE TOGETHER WITH INTEREST ON
SUCH AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH COSTS OF SUIT, AND AN ATTORNEY'S COMMISSION OF TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL
BALANCE AND ACCRUED INTEREST FOR COLLECTION, BUT IN ANY EVENT NOT LESS THAN FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) ON WHICH
JUDGMENT OR JUDGMENTS ONE OR MORE EXECUTIONS MAY ISSUE IMMEDIATELY; AND FOR SO DOING, THIS NOTE OR A COPY OF THIS
NOTE VERIFIED BY AFFIDAVIT SHALL BE SUFFICIENT WARRANT. THE AUTHORITY GRANTED IN THIS NOTE TO CONFESS JUDGMENT
AGAINST BORROWER SHALL NOT BE EXHAUSTED BY ANY EXERCISE OF THAT AUTHORITY, BUT SHALL CONTINUE FROM TIME TO TIME AND
AT ALL TIMES UNTIL PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL AMOUNTS DUE UNDER THIS NOTE. BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT BORROWER
MAY HAVE TO NOTICE OR TO A HEARING IN CONNECTION WITH ANY SUCH CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT AND STATES THAT EITHER A
REPRESENTATIVE. OF LENDER SPECIFICALLY CALLED THIS CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT PROVISION TO BORROWER'S ATTENTION OR
BORROWER HAS BEEN REPRESENTED BY INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL. . '

PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS NOTE, BORROWER READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS NOTE. BbRROWER AGREES TO
THE TERMS OF THE NOTE AND ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THE NOTE.

THIS NOTE HAS BEEN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE UNDERSIGNED.

BORROWER:
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE WOQDWORKING

RYAN M. HORCHEN, General Pariner

Signed, admowg«l and delivered |sif the presence of:
Q777

/"é "‘4’-‘3737 \5 04/{/1(//0”)

Witness e

Fixed Rate. Instaliment. LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Of{., Ver. 3.23 (c) 1897 CF| ProServices, Inc. Allrightsreserved. {PA-D20 HORCHEN.LN C22.0VL}
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PROMISSORY NOTE

" "Principal’ an Dat aturity
$20,000.00 . .} 06-17-1997..05-30~1998 |": = 04566 : Jils .
Referances in the shaded area are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.
Borrower: HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING Lender: sar BANK
200 PARK AVE i DuBOIS REGIONAL OFFICE
DuBOIS, PA 15801 614 LIBERTY BLVD

DuBOIS, PA 15801

Principal Amount: $20,000.00 Initial Rate: 9.500% Date of Note: June 17, 1997

PROMISE TO PAY. HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING ("Borrower”) promises to pay to S&T BANK ("Lender"), or order, In
lawful money of the United States of America, the principal amount of Twenty Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($20,000.00) or s0 much as may be
outstanding, together with Interest on the unpald outstanding principal balance of each advance. Interest shall be calculated from the date of
each advance untll repayment of each advance.

PAYMENT. Borrower wlil pay this loan on demand, or If no demand is made, In one payment of all outstanding principal plus all accrued
unpald interest on May 30, 1998. In addition, Borrower will pay regular monthly payments of accrued unpald Interest beginning June 30, 1997,
and all subsequent interest paylents are due on the same day of each month after that. Interest on this Note is computed on a 365/365 simple
interest basis; that is, by applying the ratio of the annual interest rate over the number of days in a year, multiplied by the outstanding principal balance,
multiplied by the actual number of days the principal balance is outstanding. Borrower will pay Lender at Lender’s address shown above or at such
other place as Lender may designate in writing. Unless otherwise agreed or required by applicable law, payments will be applied first to accrued
unpaid interest, then to principal, and any remaining amount to any unpaid collection costs and late charges.

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. The intarest rate on this Note is subject to change from time to time based on changes in an independent index which
is the Prime Rale as published daily in the Wall Street Journal (the "Index™). The Index is not necessarily the lowest rate charged by Lendsr on its
loans. If the Index becomes unavailable during the term of this loan, Lender may designate a substitute index after notice to Borrower. Lender will tell
Borrower the current Index rale upon Borrower's request. Borrower understands that Lender may make loans based on other rales as well. The
interes! rale change will not occur more ofien than each day. The Index currently Is 8.500% per annum. The Interest rate 10 be applled to the
unpald principal baiance of this Note will be at a rate of 1.000 percentage point over the Index, resulting in an Initial rate of 9.500% per annum.
NOTICE: Under no circumstances will the interest rate on this Note be more than the maximum rate allowed by applicable law.

PREPAYMENT. Borower may pay without penalty all or a portion of the amount owed earlier than it is due. Early payments will not, unless agreed to
by Lender in writing, relieve Borrower of Barrower's obligation to continue to make payments of accrued unpaid interest. Rather, they will reduce the
principal balance due.

LATE CHARGE. If a paymentis 16 days or more late, Borrower wili be charged 5.000% of the regularly scheduled payment or $20.00, whichever
Is greater.

DEFALLT. Borrower will be in default if any of the following happens: (a) Borrower fails to make any payment when due. (b) Borrower breaks any
promise Borrower has made to Lender, or Borrower fails to comply with or to perform when due any other term, obligation, covenant, or condition
contained in this Note or any agreement related to this Note, or in any other agreement or loan Borrower has with Lender. (c) Borrower defautts under
any loan, extension of credit, security agreement, purchase or sales agreement, or any other agreement, in favor of any other creditor or person that
may materially affect any of Borrower’s property or Borrower’s ability to repay this Note or perform Borrower’s obligations under this Note or any of the
Related Documents. (d) Any representation or statement made or furnished to Lender by Borrower or on Borrower’s behalf is false or misleading in any
material respect either now or at the time made or furnished. (e) Any partner dies or any of the partners or Borrower becomes insolvent, a receiver is
appoinled for any part of Borrower’s property, Borrower makes an assignmant for the benefit of craditors, or any proceeding s commenced either by
Borrower or against Borrower under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws. (f) Any creditor tries to lake any of Borrower's property on or in which Lender
has a lien or security interest. This includes a garnishment of any of Borrower's accounts with Lender. (9) Any of the events described in this default
section occurs with respect lo any general partner of Borrower or any guarantor of this Note. (h) A malerial adverse change occurs in Borrower’s
financial condition, or Lender believes the prospect of payment or performance of the Indebledness is impaired. (i) Lender in good faith deems itself
insecura. '

LENDER’S RIGHTS. Upon default, Lender may, after giving such nolices as required by applicable law, declare the entire unpaid principal balance on
this Note and all accrued unpaid interest immediately due, and then Borrower will pay that amount. Upon default, including failurs to pay upon final
maturity, Lender, al its option, may aiso, if permitted under applicable law, increase the variable interest rate on this Note to 3.000 percentage points
over the Index. The interest rate will not exceed the maximum rate permitted by applicable law. Lender may hire or pay someone else to halp collect
this Nole if Borrower does not pay. Bomrower also will pay Lender that amount. This includes, subject to any limits under applicable law, Lender’s
attorneys' fees and Lender's legal expenses whether or not there is a lawsuit, including attorneys' fees and legal expenses for bankruplicy proceedings
{including efforts to modity or vacale any automalic stay or injunction), appeals, and any anticipated post-judgment collection services. If nol
prohibited by applicable law, Borrower also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums provided by law. If judgment is entered in connection
with this Nole, interest will continue to accrue on this Note after judgment at the interest rale applicable to this Note at the time judgment is entered.
This Note has been dellvered to Lender and accepted by Lender In the Commonwealth of Pennsyivania. If there Is a lawsuit, Borrower agrees
upon Lender’s request to submit to the |urisdiction of the courts of CLEARFIELD County, the Commonweatlth of Pennsyivanla. Lender and
Borrower hereby walve the right to any Jury triaf in any action, proceeding, or counterclaim brought by elther Lender or Borrower against the
other. This Note shall be governed by and construed In accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. Borrower grants lo Lender a contractual possessory security interest in, and hereby assigns, conveys, delivers, pledges, and
transfers 1o Lender all Borrower's right, litle and interest in and to, Borrower's accounts with Lender (whether checking, savings, or some other
account), including without limitation all accounts held jointly with someone else and all accounts Borrower may open in the future, excluding however
all IRA and Keogh accounts, and all trust accounts for which the grant of a security interest would be prohibited by law. Bomower authorizes Lender, to
the extent permitted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on this Note against any and all such accounts.

LINE OF CREDIT. This Note evidences a revolving line of cradit. Advances under this Nole, as waell as diractions for payment from Borrower's
accounls, may be requesled orally or in wriling by Borrower or by an authorized person. Lender may, but need not, require that all oral requests be
confirmed in wriling. Borrower agrees to bae liable for ali sums either: (a) advanced in accordance with the instructions of an authorized person or (b)
credited 1o any of Borrower's accounts with Lender. The unpaid principal balance owing on this Note at any time may be evidenced by endorsements
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on this Nota or by Lender’s internal records, including daily computer print—outs. Lender will have no obligation to advance funds under this Nota if:
(a) Borrower or any guarantor s in default under the terms of this Note or any agreement that Borrower or any guarantor has with Lander, Including any
agreement made In connection with the signing of this Note; (b) Borrower or any guarantor ceases doing business or is insolvent; (c) any guarantor
seeks, claims or otherwise attempts to limit, modity or revoke such guarantor's guarantee of this Note or any other loan with Lender; {(d) Borrower has
applied lunds provided pursuant to this Note tor purposes other than those authorized by Lender; or (@) Lander in good faith deems itself insecure
under this Note or any other agreement between Lender and Borrqwer.

LETTER OF CREDIT AVAILABILITY. In addition lo the terms previously set forth, avallability under this Note shall be reduced by the amount of any
outstanding documentary or standby Lettars of Credit issued for the Borrower’s account. Also, any Letter of Credit issued for the Borrower which is
presented for payment prior to the maturity of this loan, shall be funded by an advance of funds from the Line of Cradit as evidenced by this Note.

GENERAL PROVISIONS. This Note is payable on demand. The inclusion of specific default provisions or rights of Lender shall not preciude Lender's
right to declare payment of this Note on its demand. Lender may delay or forgo enforcing any of its rights or remedies under this Note without losing
them. Borrower and any other person who signs, guarantees or endorses this Note, to the extent allowaed by law, waive presentment, demand for
payment, protest and notice of dishonor. Upon any change In the terms of this Note, and unless otherwise expressly stated in writing, no party who
signs this Note, whether as maker, guarantor, accommodation maker or endorser, shall be released from liability. All such parties agree that Lender
may renew or extend (repeatedly and for any length of time) this loan, or release any party, partner, or guarantor or collateral; or impair, fail 1o realize
upon or perfect Lender’s security interest in the collateral; and take any other action deemed necessary by Lender without the consant of or notice to
anyone. All such partles also agree that Lender may modify this loan without the consant of or notice to anyone other than the party with whom the
modification Is made. If any portion of this Note is for any reason determined to be unenforceable, it will not affect the enforceability of any other
provisions of this Note.

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT. BORROWER HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AUTHORIZES AND EMPOWERS ANY ATTORNEY OR THE PROTHONOTARY
OR CLERK OF ANY COURT IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, OR ELSEWHERE, TO APPEAR AT ANY TIME FOR BORROWER WITH
OR WITHOUT A DEFAULT UNDER THIS NOTE, AND WITH OR WITHOUT COMPLAINT FILED, AS OF ANY TERM, CONFESS OR ENTER JUDGMENT
AGAINST BORROWER FOR THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THIS NOTE, ALL ACCRUED INTEREST, LATE CHARGES, AND ANY AND ALL
AMOUNTS EXPENDED OR ADVANCED BY LENDER RELATING TO ANY COLLATERAL SECURING THIS NOTE TOGETHER WITH INTEREST ON
SUCH AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH COSTS OF SUIT, AND AN ATTORNEY'S COMMISSION OF TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL
BALANCE AND ACCRUED INTEREST FOR COLLECTION, BUT IN ANY EVENT NOT LESS THAN FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) ON WHICH
JUDGMENT OR JUDGMENTS ONE OR MORE EXECUTIONS MAY ISSUE IMMEDIATELY; AND FOR SO DOING, THIS NOTE OR A COPY OF THIS
NOTE VERIFIED BY AFFIDAVIT SHALL BE SUFFICIENT WARRANT., THE AUTHORITY GRANTED IN THIS NOTE TO CONFESS JUDGMENT
AGAINST BORROWER SHALL NOT BE EXHAUSTED BY ANY EXERCISE OF THAT AUTHORITY, BUT SHALL CONTINUE FROM TIME TO TIME AND
AT ALL TIMES UNTIL PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL AMOUNTS DUE UNDER THIS NOTE. BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT BORROWER
MAY HAVE TO NOTICE OR TO A HEARING IN CONNECTION WITH ANY SUCH CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT AND STATES THAT EITHER A
REPRESENTATIVE OF LENDER SPECIFICALLY CALLED THIS CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT PROVISION TO BORROWER'S ATTENTION OR
BORROWER HAS BEEN REPRESENTED BY INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL.

PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS NOTE, BORROWER READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS NOTE, INCLUDING THE VARIABLE -
INTEREST RATE PROVISIONS. BORROWER AGREES TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE AND ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COMPLETED
COPY OF THE NOTE.

THIS NOTE HAS BEEN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE UNDERSIGNED.

BORROWER:
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING

. HORCHEN, General Partner

Signed, acknowledged and dellvered in the presence of:

X filzzzs ('lvAA/‘I,/L(EIL
177 L Qaid -

Winess

Varlable Rate. Line of Credit. LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Off,, Ver. 3.23 (c) 1997 CFI ProServices, Inc. Allrightsreserved. [PA-020 HORCHEN1.LN C22.0VL]



VERIFICATION

I, Robert C. Bexquist, Jr., Vice President and a duly
authorized representative of 8 & T Bank, depose and say subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Complaint in Confession of Judgment are true and correct

to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.

Kbe.

Mr. Robert C. Berqubhst, Z.
Vice President

HW’(‘U{@A
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORY

S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

vs. . NO. : Oosgq.

HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania
General Partnership,

Defendant.
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
To: Horchen’s Cabinet and Fine Woodworking
( ) Plaintiff

(X) Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment was
entered in the above-captioned proceeding on

() A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed.
OR
(X) The judgment is as follows:
$40,119.81 with interest on the principal sum of
each respective Note (Count I-$18,267.83; Count II -

$15,788.57) from May 2, 2000 at the respective
contract rates of interest

Deputy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

S&T BANK

Plaintiff (s) No. 00-589-CD

Real Debt $40,119.81

vs.
Atty’s Comm

HORCHEN'’S CABINETRY & FINE

WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania General

Partnership,

Defendant (s)
Costs $

Int. From

Entry $80.00

Instrument Complaint/Confession

Judgment

Date of Entry May 18, 2000

Expires May 18, 2005

Certified from the record this 18th day of May, 2000.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
khkhkkkkkkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhkhrhhkkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhrhkkkhkhkhkhkhhkkkk
SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION
Received on , 20 __, of defendant full

satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary
is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



KEVIN D. HUGHES

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S&T BANK 00-589-CD
A%
HORCHEN’S CABINETRY & FINE

NOTICE UNDER RULE 2958.1 OF JUDGMENT & EXECUTIION THEREON
' SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JUNE 6, 2000 AT 11:18 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE
UNDER RULE 2958.1 OF JUDGMENT & EXECUTION THEREON ON
HORCHEN'’S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING, DEFENDANT AT
EMPLOYMENT 305 ASPEN WAY, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO ANDY HORCHEN, OWNER A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE UNDER RULE 2958.1 OF
JUDGMENT & EXECUTION THEREON AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF. SERVED BY: SNYDER

27.88 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS SO ANSWERS,

Chucte A flewafar

‘ ' CHESTER A. HAWKINS

SHERIFF

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary ¢
My Commussion Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2002

Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA. N F , LE D
JUN 72 2000
o

ProthonotaryW %{ |



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S&T BANK,

Plaintiff,

vs.

\VQORCHEN’S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania
General Partnership,

Defencant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. :

00-589-00

ISSUE NO.:

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
UPON A CONFESSED JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF: S&T Bank,
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
James F. Grenen, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #46478
Kevin D. Hughes,
Pa. I.D. #83291

Esquire

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center-Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412)

281-7650

FILED

JuL 03 2000

m o tas|og
William A. Shaw PP
Prothonotary .. —
Qv nﬂTj
6 LonLets T Suee g}



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

S&T BANK,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

vs.

NO.: 00-589-00

HCORCHEN'’S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania
General Partnership,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
UPON A CONFESSED JUDGMENT

TO: Prothonotary

SIR:

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Please issue a Writ of Execution upon a Judgment entered by
Confession in the above matter, '

(1)
(2)

(3)

(3)

directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
against the Defendant, Horchen’'s Cabinetry
Woodworking, Inc.;

index this writ against

(A) Horchen'’s Cabinetry & Fine Woodworking, Inc.

Amount Due $41,857
Interest per diem at a rate of $4.45
on the $20,000.00 Note and $5.81 on
the $30,000.00 Note (from 8/11/99) $ 1,629

[Cost to be added] S
TOTAL $43,486

& Fine

.18

.68

.86



CERTIFICATICN

I certify that:

(a) This praecipe is based upon a judgment entered by
confession, and

(b) notice has been served pursuant to Rule 2958.1 at
least thirty (30) days prior to the filing of this praecipe as
evidenced by the return of service filed of record.

GRENEN & BJRS

. Z
Atforneys fii/i;;%ﬁfiff

By:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
S&T BANK, ' CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
NO.: 00-589-00

ISSUE NO.:
TYPE OF PLEADING:
vs. WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

WOODWORKING, INC., a
Pennsylvania General
Partnership,

Defencant.

FILED ON BEHALF OF: S&T Bank,
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
James F. Grenen, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #46478

Kevin D. Hughes, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #83291

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center-Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

G Ly T Syt~
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
vs. NO.: 00-589-00

HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, INC., a
Pennsylvania General
Partnership,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Horchen's
Cabinetry & Fine Woodworking, Inc., 305 Aspen Way, DuBois, PA
15801, Defendant,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the personal property of
the Defendant and to sell his interest therein;

(2) 1If property of the Defendants not levied upon and subject
to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named Defendant, you are directed to notify him
that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(3) Amount Due: $41,857.18
Interest from 8/11/99 $ 1,629.68
Costs (to be added) S  \31.8%
Total $43,486.86;)

Date: Suwy 3 2oes
Seal: : Prothonotary




SAT
(\b s&T BANK,
Plaintiff,
vVsS.
SAp

HORCHEN'’S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania
General Partnership,

Defencant.

FILED

AUG 01 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

— IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 00-589-00
ISSUE NO. :

TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF: S&T Bank,
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
James F. Grenen, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #46478

Kevin D. Hughes, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #83291

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center-Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
vs. NO.: 00-589-00

HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania
General Partnership,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY

SIR:
KINDLY mark the judgment satisfied in the above-captioned

matter and mark the docket accordingly.

ENEN ,& BIRSIC, P.

BY:

evin D.éﬂﬁghe Esquire
Attorneys for aintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 2?(?—“’— da{iéé;kf?//% , 2000.
iz Ly

-—Notary Public

NOtar\a\ 393‘
ne M. Wehn County
b%?ﬁsbu‘gh A\\egh nXune 13, 2001

Commissto L
W embefr, Pemsy\vama Assocmt on of Note




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this é;; day of July,
2000, a true and ccrrect copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Satisfy
Judgment was served upon the following wvia First Class Mail,
postage prepaid:

Horchen’s Cabinetry & Fine Woodworking
305 Aspen Way
DuBois, PA 15801

GRENEN & BIRS

BY:

Keyin D. Hughes,/Esgfiire
torneys for aint/iff
ne Gateway Cent Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 222
(412) 281-7650
Pa. I.D.#83291



FILED
%mmﬁm% ot Gunnn f3

A. Shaw
Prothonotary $9.00

(nt. Soto o Q&J
ks




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
COPY

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

.

Docket No. 281 No. 00-589-CD
S&T BANK
Debt. $40,119.81
Plaintiff(s)
Atty’s Comm.
vs. Interest From

HORCHEN’S CABINETRY & FINE

WOODWORKING, a Pennsylvania

General Partnership,

Defendant (s)
Costs $7.00

NOW, Augqust 1 , 2000 , directions for satisfaction having been
received, and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of
record.

Certified from the record this
1st day of Auqust A.D. 2000 .

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
NO.: 00-589-00

ISSUE NO.:
TYPE OF PLEADING:
vs. WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

WOODWORKING, INC., a
Pennsylvania General
Partnership,

Defendant.

FILED ON BEHALF OF: S&T Bank,
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
James F. Grenen, Esquire

Pa. I.D. $#46478

Kevin D. Hughes, Esquire

Pa. I.D. #83291

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center-Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
S&T BANK, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
vs. NO.: 00-589-00

HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE
WOODWORKING, INC., a
Pennsylvania General
Partnership,

Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO: SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Horchen's
Cabinetry & Fine Woodworking, Inc., 305 Aspen Way, DuBois, PA
15801, Defendant,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the personal property of
the Defendant and to sell his interest therein;

(2) 1If property of the Defendants not levied upon and subject
to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named Defendant, you are directed to notify him
that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(3) Amount Due: $41,857.18
Interest from 8/11/99 $ 1,629.68
Costs (to be added) S \3N. 8 %
Total $43,486.86;

Date: Suwy 3 2e8e ,\/@

Seal: Prothonotary
WILLIAM A.tSHAW
: Prothonotar
000 ssion Expires
RECEIVEDB oL 32 Ly 002
@ AL \\\{\\ Clearhield Co., Clearfield, PA.

QES%\XJSG:r %\,\Q\ouhkjﬂg
\’"/3 W\ wor o\ v T \‘\ . \W
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 9886
S&T 00-589-CD

VS.
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE EX

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, JULY 7, 2000, RECEIVED A FAX THAT A LEVY AND LOCK-OUTIS TO
TAKE PLACE OF JULY 11, 2000,AT 9:00AM O'CLOCK, S & T BANK WILL HAVE
A REPRESENTATIVE THERE.

NOW, JULY 10, 2000, AT 9:30 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION ON
BRUNIE HORCHEN, OWNER OF HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING,
INC., DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 308 ASPEN WAY, DUBOIS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 15801, BY HANDING TO BRUNIE HORCHEN,
OWNER OR HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE WOODWORKING, INC., DEFENDANT,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND MADE
KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 11, 2000, AT 9:30 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANT, PROPERTY WAS LOCKED.

NOW, AUGUST 7, 2000, RECEIVED A FAX THAT JUDGMENT HAS BEEN
SATISFIED WITH THE PROTHONOTARY, WRIT IS TO BE RETURNED.

NOW, APRIL 16,2001, RETURN WRIT AS BEING SATISFIED, PAID COSTS
FROM ADVANCE WITH THE ATTORNEY PAYING REMAINING COSTS.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $928.16

SURCHARGE ©20.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 9886
S&T 00-589-CD
vs.
HORCHEN'S CABINETRY & FINE EX

)

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

gk,nayOf f%;é 2001 .
[ Jé‘g’:ﬁ’}fﬂ'w éj \3\5 \\ U OSc*wW \ﬁ:\&
Aokt Chester A. Hawkins

- Sheriff

Page 2 of 2




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

UNE GATEWAY CENTLR
NINE WHST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

(412)281-7650 .
FAx (412) 281-7657

EMAIL grenbirs@@mdi,net

July 7, 2000

4) 765-6089 JERETS

Office of the Sheriff B [ S
‘CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTIIOUSE . i i .- .
230 E. Market Street ,- R
- Clearficld, PA 16830 ST

ATTENTION: Peggy CANITEE

RE: S&T Bank v. Horchen’s Cabinetry &‘ Fine Woodworking;
Clearficld County No. 00-589-00 R

i

Dear Peggy:

Pursuant to the Writ of Execution that has been entered in the above-captioned matler, please
exccute on the property of Horchen's Cahinetry & Fine Woodworking located at 308 Aspen Way,
DuBois, PA 15801. This exccution will include a levy and lock-out per our conversation. Itis my
understanding that the cxecution will be conducted on Tuesday, July 11, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. S&T
Bank will have a representative and a locksmith at the property on July 11, 2000.

Should you have any questions, pleasc feel free to ca

KDH/

20°d 600°ON ZS:0T  00.20 INC 259218221p:Q1  "D'd 'JISYIE 3 NINIAD




08-07-00 11:04am  From-GRENEN & BIRSIC 412817857 T-B66 P.0I/01  F-408
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATIORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WRST
PITTSBURGH, PINNSYLVANIA 15222
(412) 281-2650
FAX (412) 281-7657
EMAIL gronbirs@mdi.net

August 7, 2000
VIA FAX 814-765-6089

Clearfield County Sheriff’s Department
Attention: Peggy

Re:  S&T Baok vs. Horchens Cabinetry and Fine Woodworking;
S&T Bank vs. Bruni L. Horchen and Victoria L. Horchen;
S&T Bank vs. Ryan Horchen ‘

Dear Peggy:

Please be advised that judgments in the above-referenced matters have been satisfied with
“the Clearfield County Prothonotary. Therefore, there will be no need to take any further action with
regard to execution on the judgment by the Clearfield County Sheriff’s Department.

Thank you for your assistance, and should you have any questions or need any additional
information, please feel free to call.

KDH/klm

ot

ey




Sae . Fetsony)
?m““" .P_TW““ . ! Pmpm' Sale

PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

HORCHEN'’S
00-589-CD
NOW, /AN , by virtue of the writ hereunto
attached, after having diven du& and legal notice the time and
place of sale, by handbjlls posted on the premises/ setting forth
théczime\gsf‘place of sale, I sold Wwn the : day of
operty for

fhe follpwing appro-

priations.

SHERIFF’S COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:
RDR 9.00 DEBT . S 41,857.18
SERVICE 9.00 INTEREST from 8-11-99 1,629.68
MILEAGE ‘ 9.88
LEVY 20.00
MILEAGE 9.88 .
POSTING - TOTAL AT PRESENT $ 43,456.86
HANDBILLS :
COMMISSION 869.75 COSTS:
UNABLE TO LEVY
POSTAGE + .66 ATTORNEY PAID S
ADD’L SERVICE : COSTS TO BE ADDED $ 137.88
ADD’L MILEAGE
ADD’L LEVY/DEPUTIZE SHERIFF COSTS $ 928.16
ADD’I, POSTING - REFUND OF ADVANCE S
COPIES REFUND OF SURCHARGE S

BID

RETURN OF INT'S <=£!

SHERIFF COSTS___ $928.16 TOTALKOBTS s 4Rl
s<fn ALL OVER THAT.

COMMISSION 2% FIRST $100,000.00 AND @

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE
UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,

- <::;<§> & SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY




